

## DESERT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

43500 Monterey Avenue Palm Desert, CA 92260 760.346.8041 | www.collegeofthedesert.edu

## RE: Notice of Cancellation of Solicitation Request for Proposal for Food Vending Services (RFP #2024-01)

**Dear Vendors:** 

After evaluating the results for Food Vending Services (RFP #2024-01), The College of the Desert Auxiliary Services Board of Directors concluded that the approach contained in the solicitation no longer reflects the College of the Desert Auxiliary Services' current needs.

College of the Desert Auxiliary Services provides notification to interested parties that this procurement has been cancelled per RFP section **1.11 Cancellation of Solicitation**, which reads as follows:

The Auxiliary reserves the right to proceed or not to proceed with this RFP, based solely on the determination of the Auxiliary to terminate the selection process at any time.

Therefore, College of the Desert Auxiliary Services has cancelled the above-referenced solicitation.

Sincerely,

Ellen Clifford

Director of Auxiliary Services, Contracts and Purchasing

